Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

:g‘sg MERCEDES-BENZ CLS AMG v Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Reconstructed, Salvage >

VIN: WDD2J6BB6KAD28654

SEDAN 4 DR x 28 Service history records >
3.0LV6 FDOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE i
2ama 3 Previous owners >

ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >
. Last owned in North Carclina >

[I] 58,575 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/26/25 at 8:08:29 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
01/27/2020
Damage reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
W l
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
Event 2
08/11/2021
Accident reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle (i) Damage Severity Scale
7 ]
View More Details » /////A
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
L O |
Event 3
01/27/2022
Accident reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle W I
-Airbags did not deploy MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

View More Details »

a7



WIS VI e e iarnna ©

Show More v

C/A[R[F|AJ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss @

Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 10/17/2025 and 11/06/2025.

Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage @ No New |
o New Issues

DMV title problems reported. Damage reported: 01/27/2020 and Accident Reported Severe Damage
10/21/2025. Accidents reported: 08/11/2021, 01/27/2022, and Reported
10/17/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Ba_S|.c Warranty (D ) ) Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Ownership History 2 Owner1 & Owner2
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2019 2023 2025
Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5mo. 1yr. 2 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida Florida, Virginia North Carolina



Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

(C/A[R[F|AJ Detailed History

Florida

9,828/yr —

42,563 55,587

Florida, Virginia

North Carolina

58,575

Glossary

= Owner1
Purchased: 2019

Date Mileage

11/21/2018 7

A

11/23/2018

01/03/2019 83
02/04/2019

10/14/2019

01/23/2020 10,720

A

01/27/2020

Source

Mercedes-Benz of Bonita Springs
Naples, FL

239-598-6550
mbbonitasprings.com/

49/5.0
555 Verified Reviews
@ 5,516 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Bonita Springs
Naples, FL

239-598-6550
mbbonitasprings.com/

49/5.0
555 Verified Reviews

@ 5,516 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0133458719

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boca Raton, FL
Title #0133458719

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0133458719

Mercedes-Benz of Coconut Creek
Coral Springs, FL

954-406-1167

mercedesfla.com

45/5.0
346 Verified Reviews

@ 179 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Comments

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle purchase reported

- Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported

Personal Lease Vehicle
9,828 mi/yr

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

-10,000 mile service performed

- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid checked

- Evaporator case drain hose serviced

- Fluids checked

-Hood operation checked
-Maintenance reminder reset
- Qil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Damage reported: minor damage @

PDamanasa Coauarty Canla



02/26/2020

A

07/06/2020

07/08/2020

A

07/23/2020

A

08/28/2020

%

09/17/2020

A

09/28/2020

A

01/07/2021

A

11,643

17,207

17,912

21,338

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews
@ 55 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boca Raton, FL
Title #0133458719

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews
@ 55 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews

@ 55 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews
@ 55 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews
@ 55 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews

@ 55 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews
@ 55 Customer Favorites

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE m

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed

-Loan or lien reported

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Front brake pads replaced



07/08/2021

07/21/2021 26,490

A

08/11/2021

A

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

09/28/2021 27,241

A

10/26/2021 27,253

A

12/17/2021 30,037

A

01/03/2022 30,545

A

S VAT TALYIRYY O

@ 55 Customer Favorites

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boca Raton, FL
Title #0133458719

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews

@ 55 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Chrome Rose Automotive
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-525-6861

5.0/5.0
6 Verified Reviews

Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL

954-462-4381

mercedesfla.com/

4.5/5.0
509 Verified Reviews
@ 345 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of Fort Lauderdale
Fort Lauderdale, FL

954-462-4381

mercedesfla.com/

4.5/5.0
509 Verified Reviews
@ 345 Customer Favorites

4 Corner Tire Shop & Auto Repair
Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-772-4921

Registration issued or renewed
-Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-Tire(s) replaced

Accident reported: minor damage with another motor

vehicle (i)
-Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Diagnostic service performed

- Interior cleaned

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

-30,000 mile service performed

- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid checked

- Evaporator case drain hose serviced
- Fluids checked

-Hood operation checked

- Interior cleaned

-Maintenance reminder reset

- Oil and filter changed

- Safety inspection performed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced



P

01/27/2022

A

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

04/21/2022

07/01/2022

07/15/2022

08/15/2022

09/20/2022

01/31/2023

%

02/21/2023

A

32,422

41,469

41,531

rort Lauderdale, L
954-772-4921
4cornertireshop.com/

5.0/5.0
76 Verified Reviews

@ 55 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0133458719

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0133458719

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0133458719

Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL

407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

4.3/5.0
2,179 Verified Reviews
@ 26,122 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL

407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

Accident reported: minor damage @

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor

vehicle
-Damage to front
-Damage to left front
-Damage to right front
- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

§
\

|
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a

new location
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
-Duplicate title issued

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Title issued or updated
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed

- Electrical system checked

-Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
-Engine/powertrain computer/module reprogrammed
- Transmission fluid changed

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

- Radio/sound system checked
-Radio speaker(s) replaced



02/22/2023 41,686
04/28/2023 42,295
A

05/22/2023 42,563

A

= Owner2
Purchased: 2023

Date Mileage
06/06/2023

06/28/2023

10/31/2023

07/16/2024 46,831

A

08/16/2024

A

08/21/2024 47,236

mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

4.3/5.0
2,179 Verified Reviews
@ 26,122 Customer Favorites

Exotic Knights
Orlando, FL
407-664-1194
exoticknights.com

Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL

407-367-2700
mercedesbhenzsouthorlando.com

43/5.0
2,179 Verified Reviews
W 26,122 Customer Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of South Orlando
Orlando, FL

407-367-2700
mercedesbenzsouthorlando.com

4.3/5.0
2,179 Verified Reviews

@ 26,122 Customer Favarites

Source

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #0133458719

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hollywood, FL

Title #0133458719

Prestige European

Fort Lauderdale, FL
954-767-6837
prestigeeuropean.com/

4.7/5.0
106 Verified Reviews

@ 13 Customer Favorites

BMW of Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-620-5050
lauderdalebmwofpembroke.com

46/5.0
590 Verified Reviews

@ 327 customer Favorites

BMW of Pembroke Pines
Pembroke Pines, FL
954-620-5050
lauderdalebmwofpembroke.com

-Radio/sound system checked
-Radio speaker(s) replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Battery charged

- Computer(s) checked

- Computer reprogrammed
- Wheel(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

- Oxygen sensor replaced

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Loan or lien reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed

Inspection performed
- Alignment checked
-Tire checked

View the complete inspection report

Vehicle offered for sale

Personal Vehicle



08/27/2024

A

09/12/2024
09/27/2024

10/01/2024

A

12/11/2024

A

01/15/2025

02/24/2025

04/16/2025

04/17/2025

A

04/18/2025

04/19/2025

05/09/2025

47,237

47,255

47,285

54,812

54,872

55,587

954-620-5050

lauderdalebmwofpembroke.com

4.6/5.0
590 Verified Reviews

@ 327 Customer Favorites

BMW of Pembroke Pines

Pembroke Pines, FL
954-620-5050

lauderdalebmwofpembroke.com

4.6/5.0
590 Verified Reviews

@ 327 Customer Favorites

Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Virginia
Inspection Station

Pride Auto Sales
Fredericksburg, VA
540-642-4944
prideautosalesva.com/

4.3/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Pride Auto Sales
Fredericksburg, VA
540-642-4944
prideautosalesva.com/

4.3/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

Autos Direct, Inc.
Fredericksburg, VA
540-300-4540
autosdirectva.com/

3.0/5.0
26 Verified Reviews

Autos Direct of Manassas

Manassas, VA
540-300-4540

autosdirectva.com/used-cars?
vehiclelocationid=256718

Virginia
Inspection Station

Pride Auto Sales
Fredericksburg, VA
540-642-4944
prideautosalesva.com/

4.3/5.0
10 Verified Reviews

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Raleigh, NC

Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-739-9192
westlakefinancial.com

CW Performance

A . KIMA

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle purchase reported

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Brakes checked

-Brake pads replaced

-Front brake pads replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection performed
-Rear brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Odometer reading reported

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced

B . S T S [ T |



05/09/2025 55,587 CW Performance Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Apex, NC -Maintenance inspection completed
A 919-367-6527
cwperformance.com/

48/5.0
141 Verified Reviews
@ 1,086 Customer Favorites

05/13/2025 Virginia Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
Fredericksburg, VA

= Owner3 Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source Comments
06/10/2025 North Carolina Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Raleigh, NC -Loan or lien reported
Title #775830251616165
08/06/2025 57,550 Mercedes-Benz of Raleigh Vehicle serviced
>}v Raleigh, NC -Maintenance inspection completed
A g 919-876-5444 - Battery charged
mercedesbenzraleigh.com/ - Computer(s) checked
46/5.0 - Computer reprogrammed

. . - Oil and filter changed
124 Verified Reviews

@ 10 customer Favorites

08/14/2025 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
>ﬁ Garner, NC -Maintenance inspection completed
A g 919-662-7455 - Alignment performed

pepboys.com

46/5.0
150 Verified Reviews
@ 95 Customer Favorites

10/02/2025 58,000 Pep Boys Vehicle serviced
)ﬁ Garner, NC -Maintenance inspection completed
s 919-662-7455

pepboys.com

46/5.0
150 Verified Reviews

@ 95 Customer Favorites

10/17/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v - Accident reported
-Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company
-Damage to front

Damage Location
—
CARFAX HAS THE MOST LeFT RIGHT
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

REAR




{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a

“ vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
CAR l technician before you buy. Learn More

Lo

10/21/2025 Damage Report Damage reported
,. -Damage to undercarriage
11/06/2025 North Carolina Title or registration issued to insurance company

Motor Vehicle Dept.

11/06/2025 58,575 North Carolina TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

v Motor Vehicle Dept. -SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Clayton, NC -RECONSTRUCTED TITLE ISSUED
Title #40342725310381A -REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @carraxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/26/25 8:08:29 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 MERCEDES-BENZ CLS vehicle (VIN: WDD2J6BB6KAD28654),
which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/26/25 at 9:08 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




